
Overall Standings 3/29/2025

m/f Place Name races Points wk1 wk2 wk3 wk4 wk5

M 1 Wylden Abraham 5 232 45 45 48 45 49

M 2 Mike Abraham 5 215 42 43 46 40 44

M 3 Chris Deming 5 211 41 42 44 39 45

F 4 Kateri Danay 5 187 34 35 39 38 41

M 5 Dwight Harris 4 183 46 47 43 47

M 6 Jeff Lipchus 4 181 44 47 44 46

F 7 Michelle Ratajczak 5 178 35 36 37 33 37

M 8 Nick Nassra 5 157 32 31 31 29 34

F 9 Kaliegh Constantine 4 152 36 40 41 35

M 10 Daniel Lamb 5 140 29 28 28 23 32

M 11 Franklyn Gandiaga 4 139 33 38 36 32

F 12 Lauren Contorno 5 138 31 27 26 25 29

M 13 Rick Lowry 4 132 30 33 38 31

M 14 Steve Leslie 5 129 27 34 25 24 19

M 15 Dave Wolfe 4 122 25 30 32 35

F 16 Jenna Bednar 3 120 37 41 42

F 17 Cindy Degirolamo 4 120 28 33 28 31

F 18 Miriam Acevedo 3 113 39 40 34

M 19 Scott Benjamin 5 110 21 24 22 18 25

M 20 David Flynn 5 107 18 19 21 21 28

M 21 Dan Burns 3 103 35 30 38

M 22 Jeff Sheldon 2 90 42 48

M 23 Jon Binzen 3 87 26 24 37

M 24 Scott Fitch 2 85 44 41

F 25 Katie Weiser 2 85 40 45

F 26 Jenny Cardoso 3 82 25 27 30

M 27 Scott Cooney 4 82 23 22 23 14

M 28 Bernard Puc 3 82 26 29 27

F 29 Rina McNamara 2 81 39 42

M 30 Robert Hughes 2 79 43 36

F 31 Irene Clarke 4 76 19 16 19 22

M 32 Chuck Rocca 2 73 34 39

F 33 Mary Mahrer 3 72 22 23 27

F 34 Krystal Koenig 5 69 13 12 15 12 17

F 35 Donna Lesch 2 68 32 36

M 36 Eric Koenig 5 66 12 11 14 13 16

M 37 Dan Lynch 3 64 20 20 24

M 38 Ross Levy 4 63 17 15 16 15

F 39 Terry Lyons 5 60 14 10 12 11 13

F 40 Cathy Wolfe 2 59 29 30

F 41 Melinda Benson 3 58 19 16 23

F 42 Jeanne Colin 4 51 10 17 6 18

M 43 Costas Drakatos 4 51 16 13 13 9

M 44 Larry Davis 3 50 21 18 11

M 45 Robert Satterlee 5 50 11 8 11 10 10

M 46 Paul Butler 3 49 20 8 21

M 47 Brady Clarke 1 48 48

M 48 Thomas Dorman 1 46 46

F 49 Laura Martin 2 46 24 22

F 50 Katie Burns 2 43 17 26

F 51 Natalie Orletski 1 43 43

M 52 Jeffrey Siegler 1 43 43

M 53 Stephen Ratajczak 1 40 40  

M 54 John Gonski 1 38 38

M 55 Russ Pribanic 5 38 9 7 9 8 5

M 56 Charlie Euston 5 35 5 6 10 7 7

F 57 Lilian Woulfe 1 33 33

M 58 Luke Gunnell 1 26 26

M 59 Justin Pribanic 1 25 25

F 60 Nora Hulton 2 24 15 9

M 61 Mark Mangelinkx 1 20 20  

F 62 KC Woulfe 1 20 20

M 63 Joseph Danay 3 18 5 7 6

F 64 Tina Newman 1 18 18



F 65 Janet Levy 3 17 6 6 5

F 66 Cindy Scannell 1 17 17

M 67 Jerry Wilson 1 15 15

F 68 Clare Keller 1 14 14

M 69 Ed Moros 1 14 14

M 70 Bruce Goulart 1 12 12

F 71 Sandra Haggerty 1 9 9

M 72 Walter Chen 1 8 8

F 73 Mary Etter 1 8 8

F 74 Jill Gonski 1 7 7

M 75 Warren Sherman 1 5 5



Women's Standings 3/29/2025

Place Name races Points

1 Kateri Danay 5 187

2 Michelle Ratajczak 5 178

3 Kaliegh Constantine 4 152

4 Lauren Contorno 5 138

5 Jenna Bednar 3 120

6 Cindy Degirolamo 4 120

7 Miriam Acevedo 3 113

8 Katie Weiser 2 85

9 Jenny Cardoso 3 82

10 Rina McNamara 2 81

11 Irene Clarke 4 76

12 Mary Mahrer 3 72

13 Krystal Koenig 5 69

14 Donna Lesch 2 68

15 Terry Lyons 5 60

16 Cathy Wolfe 2 59

17 Melinda Benson 3 58

18 Jeanne Colin 4 51

19 Laura Martin 2 46

20 Katie Burns 2 43

21 Natalie Orletski 1 43

22 Lilian Woulfe 1 33

23 Nora Hulton 2 24

24 KC Woulfe 1 20

25 Tina Newman 1 18

26 Janet Levy 3 17

27 Cindy Scannell 1 17

28 Clare Keller 1 14

29 Sandra Haggerty 1 9

30 Mary Etter 1 8

31 Jill Gonski 1 7


